

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5 AND 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.9139 OF 2003

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of this Court's order and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/09/2005 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)/

Applicant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vaijendra Nigam,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the applications on 21st October, 2005.

In the meanwhile, the execution proceedings shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master