

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.5-6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9139 OF 2003

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 21/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Vaijendra Nigam,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The order dated 23.09.2005 staying further proceedings in the execution proceedings shall remain operative until further orders.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master