

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2006 in IA No. 5-6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9139 OF 2003

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report )

Date: 13/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no reason to vacate the interim order.

I.A. is rejected.

Hearing expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

