

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9139 OF 2003

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Varma,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Nigam,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shrantniy,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Arvind Varma, learned counsel for the appellant started his arguments

at 3.45. p.m. and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The

matter remained part-heard.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master